

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	y -	T	_	•	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the att	tached original docum	nents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			Idress of receiving		
Audio Visual Services Group, Inc.			io Visual Se		rporatio
	8202	Internal			••
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Address:			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Limited Partnershi	D I	s:111 West 0		-
Corporation-State (Delawa)			Beach_State:	<u>CA</u> Zip	90802
Other		_ Individual((s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Twyst7	I No.	on		
3. Nature of conveyance:	s) allacried: La res	General P	artnership		
Assignment	Merger		artnership		
Assignment Security Agreement	Change of Nan		on-State_Delawa		
Other		If assignee is not	domiciled in the United	States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 10/29/01		l iebieseillalive de	signation is attached: [st be a separate document) a) & address(es) attache	al Yes Xal No ent from assignmen	nt)
Application number(s) or registration		Additional flame(s	s) & address(es) attache	ed and les and	110
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on name or (e).	B Trademari	k Registration No.(e)	
A. Trademark Application No.(5)		1811189;	1857000; 190		9766
		1983623			
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional number(s	. 1	of applications an	d	
concerning document should be mailed:			registrations involved:5		
Name: <u>Jennifer K. Schr</u> e	eck			140	00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_140.	
		☐ Enclose	ed		
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	zed to be charged	to deposit acco	unt
		_ for deficie	ency of feet	/Oversale	
Street Address: Gibson, Dunn	& Crutcher LLF	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	344.	
1801 California St., Su	ite 4100	50-0792		JAN 2	8 2002
			: a D	**************************************	
City: Denver State: C			e copy of this page if	paying by depos	it account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT C	JSE THIS SPACE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and o	correct and any att	ached copy is a	a true
Jennifer K. Schreck		- 1/1	//	lizla	
Name of Person Signing	41	Signature		Date	1
BYRNE 00000176 1811189	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	document: 2		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0916

Assignment of Trademark and Trademark Registration

WHEREAS, Audio Visual Services Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 111 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite 1110, Long Beach, California 90802, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States trademark registration nos. 1811189, 1857000, 1908815, 2029766 and 1983623 (hereinafter the "Registrations") for the registration of the marks AVHQ AUDIO VISUAL HEADQUARTERS and design, AUDIO VISUAL HEADQUARTERS and design, B BAUER AUDIO VISUAL, INC. and design, EXECUTIVE EXPRESS and design, AND USAV UNITED STATES AUDIOVISUAL, INC. and design, respectively, (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Audio Visual Services Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 111 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite 1110, Long Beach, California 90802, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to said Marks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, by good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the Registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world toge her with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assign or agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to ves all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR, Audio Visual Services Group, Inc.

Name: Digly J. Davies

Title: Executive Vice President & COO

Date: October 27,200 1

60075026_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0917